

#### MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

#### **University IQAC - Faculty Development Program**

Certificate of Participation

"Designing, mapping and assessing Educational Outcomes"

This is to certify that **Dr. Jagruti Dang** participated in "Designing E-content using CANVA" program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 2nd April 2024.

Aub.

**Dr. R. Ponchitra**University IQAC Criterion II Incharge,
MGMIHS

Rm

**Dr. Rita Khadkikar**University IQAC Coordinator,
MGMIHS.

(A)

**Dr. R. B. Goel**Registrar, MGMIHS



**Dr. Shashank Dalvi**Vice Chancellor,
MGMIHS.



#### MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

**Internal Quality Assurance Cell** 

#### NAAC & IQAC Orientation Programme

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Jagruti Dang* has attended the *NAAC & IQAC* 

Orientation Programme as a participant organized on 5<sup>th</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 by the IQAC MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. Kavita More

IQAC Coordinator MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai Dr. Sulabha Akarte

Dean MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai



#### **MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC** Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum 2023

#### Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that **Dr. Jagruti Jagmohan Gulati** has attended the **'Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum' (25<sup>th</sup>,26<sup>th</sup>,29<sup>th</sup>,30<sup>th</sup>,31<sup>st</sup> July 2024)** organized by Medical Education Unit, MGM Medical College, Vashi as a participant on 29<sup>th</sup> & July 2024.

Dr. Vijay K Kadam

Medical Director MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi Dr Sulabha V Akarte

Dean MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi Medical Education Unit

Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad

MEU Coordinator

MGM Medical College & Hospital,

Vashi

# Department of General Surgery- Breast Diseases Division TNMC & BYL Nair Hospital, Mumbai







## BREAST SURGERY LIVE SURGICAL WORKSHOP & CME

Code No MMC/MAC/2024/D-019541

Type of CPD Multispeciality

This is to certify that

Dr. JAGRUTI DANG

has participated as a Delegate (Workshop) held on the 23/03/2024 Maharashtra Medical Council has granted 2 Credit hours for delegates.

Dr. Sagar Ambre Organizing Secretary Islandya

Dr. Jayashri Pandya Organizing Chairman



### MSSCON 2024

6th Annual Conference of Mumbai Surgical Society City Chapter of Association of Surgeons of India, Maharashtra State MMC Accre. Cen /SPA-0398/2016



#### Certificate of Credit Hours

This is to certify that, Dr. <u>Jagrufi</u> <u>Vishal</u> <u>Dang</u>

Has participated as Delegate | Faculty in: MSS 6 ON 2024.

CPE Code: MMC | MHC | 2024 | D-019431.

Conference held on 10th March, 2024.

Maharashtra Medical Council has granted Two credit hours for this program.

Dr. Rajesh Yadav President Dr. Debashish Das Honorary Secretary

Sphashishhas

Dr. Rasik Patel MMC Observer

ivo V27

umbai,Maharashtra Apr 4, 2024, 11:51